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IN REPLY REFER TO M A=M

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

November 22, 1932,

Berry, Clarence H, (MA)

e = O L N TN —""'A?E':L_s’am‘.‘-—v
y Enve

Mrs., Mary C. Berry, (;Q V
103 South Elizabeth Street, N .
Tamaqua, Pennsylvania. e ¥

Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent questionnaire from this office you
" advised that you were undecided about meking a pilgrimage to the
grave of your son, the late Private Clarence H. Berry, dumring the

summer of 1933.

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows, it is mnecessary that hotel and
steamship reservations be made several months in advance. It is
therefore requested you advise at this time whether or not you be-
lieve you will be able to meke the trip next summer.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

o Very truly yours,

T T
"“ S o

3

#AS. . DIETZ,
~ Captain, Q. M. Corpyy




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Berry Clarence H (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Mary C Berry
103 S Elizabeth St
Temagua Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at asea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particéularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no £r0v1310n of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, *{ﬁ(~g 3
2 /-/ “'U \L——‘ - 0

Q M. Corps,

2 Encls. Aaslatant

(Write answq& here)

(Sign here) M/z/e‘—?%/d/%l{% /62’4/(;/




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM 295 A""M
Berry, Clarence H. Pvt. (M-A) M June 11, 1931.

Mrs. Mary C. Berry,
103 S, Elizabeth St.,
Tamagua, Pae.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required dilring the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of" -this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is egssential.

This letter 1s being sent to all eliglble mothers and w1dowe i

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279 Wf/
Write ‘answer here

/éW&®¢ ZZ/Q14J4’ _125 /65411/14/’

0/Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY RE*ER To QM 293 A-C
Berry, Clarence H. 1232 il

Mrs. Mary C. Berry,
103 S. Elizabeth St.,
Tamaque, Fa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing
during the year 1931, to ithe cemeterie
gions of the Act of Congress of March

To assure proper and satis

June 7, 1930.

made for conducting pilgrimages
s in Europe under the provi-
2, 1929,

factory accommodations, reserva-
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year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
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question.

he blank space following the

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not del
essential.

This letter is being sent
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930,
they have expressed a desire to make t

For The_Quartermaster Gene
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \a”
WASHINGTON

In rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929.

Berry, Clarence 1232 M

¥Mrs. Mary C. Berry,

103 South Elizabeth St.,
Tamagua, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1., Do you desire to make thie 'pilgrimage if eli'gi‘ble? haet) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ' 7
in the calendar year 19307 L ) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- i 3
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? Cper) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Year% (Good) (RaeT )
./ .

English - (Yes)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

(1
' W T’\RM}J\J
Encl. N T Jl‘p N T. HARRIS,
Act 2 {E Mabpr, Q, M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

N ResLy rarzn o QM 293 A-C

Berry, Clarence H. June g, 1929.

Dear VYadam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “TPo enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilarimagze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Clarence H. Berzy, Co. B, 112th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemet Bomagne-sous-lontfancon,
Meune, France. " ; "

Will you please advise this offics whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieicns of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn tc extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect te mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelcpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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QM 298 A~M November 22, 1932,

Berry, Clarence H, (Ma)

e
7y

O

Mrs, Mary C, Berry,
103 South Elizabeth Street,
Tamaqua, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent questiomnaire from this office you
advised that you were undecided about meking a pilgrimage to the

grave of your son, the late Private Clarence H, Berry, during the
summer of 1933,

In order that the best available accomnmedations may be
secured for the mothers and widows, it is necessary that hotel anmd
steamship meservations be made several mohths in advance, It is
therefore requested you edvise at this time whether or not you be-
lieve you will be able to make the trip next swmer.

A solf-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Enel,. Asgistant .
nve

mef |



) \\\,l e
WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 'I‘o._w A“'U-
Berry, Clerence H, Prt, (¥-i) N June 11, 1031
: P che.

¥rs, ¥ary C. Berry
105 5, Rlizabeth Sta,
Tamaque, Pi.

Dear Madam:

peing made for sonducting pilgrimages
teries in Europe under the provisions
2, 1929, a8 amended. gh

Arrangements are now
during the year 1932 to the ceme
of the Act of Congress of March

per and asatisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during +he summer of 1932
r than August 1st of this yoan. i uas

must be made by this office not late
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below bY writing .
"Undecided” in the blank gpace ;

To assure DPro

gither of the words nyos", "No", or
following the question.
o
Ag soon ag you have_ghswered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enslosed addressed envelope VW h
/ nrompt reply is egsentig) - '

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a
A & 3
_ e

This letter is bei <ple mothers ar widoWws
who ing sent to all elig. 2
did not make a pilgrimage at the expense ofi1gshé Gb*vernment. el

1930 and are 1
not making the Jjourney in 1931. o
! 0 !
For The Quartermaster Generai
]

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU I s
OU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 vt Sy
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF T

IN REPLY REFER
: TQME_&_—C .Tnnb 7' 1950.
Berry, Clargoe i, 12%2 M

Mrs, Nexy C. doovry

03 8, E1lieal 4
103 8. li‘.&oa‘}\_ St

Tenaqua, Fa,. i

Dear Madam:

ing made for conducting pilgrimages

Arrangements are now be
ries in Europe under the provi-

dyring the year 1931, o the cemete
sions of the Act of gopgress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by tpis office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.
As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign

your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

gssential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widews who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

coTRL . i
J._V "o'«"’ » ‘!
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain,’Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

0 YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR ROSET ) e
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



TFE ML o = -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C : October p , 1929,
Berry, Clarence 1232 M

¥rs. Mary C. Berry,

105 South Elizabeth St.,
Tamaqua, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriss in

Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United

tates Government, requiree that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
mumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made..

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to makerthié'pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased membéer of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) 0

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

Encl, : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
AFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLy reren To QM 293 A-C
Berry, Clarence H. June o9, 1929.

¥rs. Mary Catherine Berry,
106 Elisabeth S%.,
Tamaqua, Pemma.

Dgar Madam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 K entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Claremce H. Berxy, Co. B, 112th Inf., whose remains
MMNWMMW.M
liguse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congresa.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Majo-, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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2. Soldier ’8,u<b. /2‘,47 . \ \_ T::
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4€£/?GEAA/7.- ..... /3 ......... 2 S
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[ St o B 8 6 ol S ek SO SETEE06000 B OInS A
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Berry . Clarence Heathorume 1,247-144
(Surname. ) i Thristian name in full.) (Army serial number. ) J‘M
Pvt. s Company. B, 112 Infantry
(Rank and o’rﬁgizatios.y b
State your relationship to the deceased--..,/ L%
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ A" A
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 4\0" ys

wish them interred in a national cemetery? 7" (Yesor no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where }hey should be sent:

& £

ST My 2 B - (el 2
(Namé of persofr'to receivﬁremn"ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

/

¢ (Sign Ze/rlg) /‘/ /1 AMA/ - :

/dwj/.(, e Z /j "?a,f. 2oy W

4 (Number and street g&/rural route.) (City, town, or post ofljg&.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C=R

July 24, 1928,

liry Balbert Berry, | :
. 406 Elizabeth Ble,y
Wuﬂ. P&.

Desy S8irs
The Quartermaster Genecral desires that you be imformed that
the permanent grave of
Privato Clarenee d. Berry, Gumpanr B, 1i2th
Infentry,’ is Grava 2, Bow Z2, Blgok B, Meusew=irgome Lmoricun Oametery,
Bomngna-sousnhanttaucon (uauae), Eranoeq

J )

This 15 one of the permanent hmerican milxtarx cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government: in Europes  Hach grave will be
marked by headstone of white Matble, 0f suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstone will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relativea. 8 W

In afrecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be pérpetually maine

tained dy this Goverhment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very traly yogrd.

He Js comar'
Assistant.

8

23/494 /vTv



piace NBUFCHATEAU

G.R.S. FORM NO. 1€
| ERr il . bate (9th June 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL,

S0 ).

Remains of:
Name ; BERRY, BClATemee HewTherne Mk \,LL{_,”L/J—{ /
Pnimewmn
- gﬁf‘m Organization: Co B, 1124 5, .

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

(Give complete location)

Disinterred (Date) From:
7¢h Mgy 1919 Grave Isolated
MONTBLAI NVILLE MEUSE 35S B00.5E 275.5N
Reburied (Date) s (Give complete location)fwjgigtéjgzi\
7th Mgy 1919 Grave # 187 Sec 40 Plot 4 : Ny HeNe 4

Amom AMERICAN CEMETALRY # 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good, buried in Uniform, body badly decomposed.

—

p——————

Was one identification tag found upon the body? No

What other means of identification were found on the body? No ne

/049G

CONFIRMED No. D-...c-n--

>

4.

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.,R.S.

Lt. Howlett. SRy, P

r/s ¥ .0, Gro ed Liegt o Unit, r i

Supervised by:

4 A - T4
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B Ti W T t
. ,_ e e 3.0
Co a. I12th Inf,-q%n L Tan B-rnr. clur‘enu H. pvt Ipavras
Z8th ntviltan R s W 3 T “Home : TO5 Elisabteh Bl Lo i huw ik
N . S b e : Tmm’ P.o bt . ~ it S ﬂ

. -r

Was killed b§ machine gun bullet near Montblainville, France
on Scft +28th '1918; Death was instenfaneous nad he was buried where
he fe He wes a very good soldier,brave and fearless nad was loved
by his eomradoa for his unfailing good humour, He was always ready
fog ;g?; daring work which had to be performed.
Feb. o1 L

Informant: MeGrail, Inrttn.u. apl 1247II5
Co B, IIZ2th. Infant ?1
-Home ; Tamsgua, Pa,

L
" _._..‘-1r_\

Searcher:  H/B, Dewees, Ist Lt, Inf.
Emergency address: = ' 3
Mrs Mary Berry,

BN FILE
._',JA:‘ ‘:'.‘.':"""';.,_' _ r —/‘{.___é ‘




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
‘File # 30421

I. LocaTion INpEx CARD: ph. (4-16-21) S

() Name . BERRY, - Clarence H. Ser. No. 1247144
) o SR D Sl v S0 e
() iDate cidenAEOERISLC ) b eialanih }F_Zf-! _____________________ CKR""('}’Z?”

T1. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Ao S A kg b s S RIS W S i = Ol TR

S L be % e

(b) Emerg. Address ____Deibert Berry (Father), 105 Hlizabeth St., Tamaqua,

. ﬁﬂﬁa'ﬁf/aé}ﬂieﬁﬂyiﬂ#ﬁﬁ#ﬁaﬂ?@ﬁéﬁ%? Dl L oxn, 222

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITION Carp: Datolof receipti -~ SIel SUTISMRISEI CTIIE 0

(@) Name A \\)\‘ \ 2)‘SU_\)K}J\\ (b) a,t.10nsh1p 'k' Ct;f/é.i_ic _______________

o ot 5 5 o BB,

(e) Address ol LQ-_-} % Cig)_.ul Q. Q;.t ) q@m&.&.ﬁﬁ\é/& )._-__3}:&-_&_--

L

(@) Remains to be brought to U S 1. 2 ‘/m e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... S0 N Rl i v P R
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. - LA T e T | T o
S s
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought (s B Sy ea e S 0T T B G L S S ]
Examiner’s Initials -__1_ --__‘Irf) y{: 1D lf ______ f. S WSS , 1029/
V. A. G. O. CorrusPONDENCE shows commumcntlon from ﬂ Q'.:f_:ﬂbx& (X/ l{ ___1M
3.6.:3)3.: e JM\\@. S 2S.M&LLQ{LL‘Q-‘ %‘dat@d e = - he T2 LQ ___________________________
A § ‘ : e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____ -, above, or requesting that._. e BRORR L RN
Examiner’s Initials ... N\ QQEE@-- Date -_-_ - s oot A2 , 192¢.

"VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEsPoNDENCE—shows as follows: J,ibx.ijm_jﬁu%}{"_i{ 4
@A,Qf \,I)_-_K____—,.’.\)L\_Jlmi&-; 10.3 j 6 a/hf.ﬂu _/&}JTQ,M%M-‘L,

Bos 1=31-20 . T D qgwi LAY B dinose itilpn, |
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? . i Lo i s v L e ey TR L bR 1 j
f; Beiiiders Tnitiald - /(brb,lt Date . e e IR 1929’/
COUNTRY France, CEMETERY No __:.I_._?ﬁsz-Sao. 40 Smeer No.....15 k e
ol TH sl i) ; ' Make Form §ﬁ uﬁ

\ \

A Gl e
s o e el



VIIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made _____ ol i R , 1920,

VIII, FivAL AcrtioN:

calbleormeailbm iy eI T , 1920

letter on ____ ,é/// T wnand

‘ /%ng advice forwarded to Europe by
: IS .

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN,

Bodyitolbe shippedital I Il 15 0 fe 0 AN S L b S Bl et TG

%
e

3—7720



"(
|

— _— N C
G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION _Romagno, Cometery #1252
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE,_DGG' 19, 1_"_’_‘?_10 _____

8% REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT Sygais.. ¢ B ,
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepanty found ‘upon ix@%}f ‘bodyi‘.
1. Name _ BERRY, Glerence He Lo dnameg L W _)?fi Ay b
2. NO_LOSMToATI A4 - M ol vt b 800 l"_ 11. No, ﬁzi_ _________________________
- e

3. Rank  Pubte. <. PR e e ey U2 S RA NI Pl by b L

----------------------------- N 7
4. Org. CoeBey J1RERITRTON G, SO0 aNL 18.0rg. 100 > 1ioas St W
5. D.D.__ Septa29th//8 .. L i) D Dy St AR o S 0L
6. c.p. EKIA ; e i S e A et s el L i

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Graye Non 18T 0 = S§c. __________ QAN 0 5 G0 WO ik SOET red iy s deri
8 PTG AT R EOW, Pt | JIs 16. Piot s vl LT ROWE, kA8
O i e b T e _ LT e S 4 ek i M IR, oot
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Americam _____ 19. Commune or town Romagnemseus-Montfaucen
20. Depﬁ. O COUNDY. - it MM S /45 s o 2i- Country T TRt L M
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232.5ec.40 o3 L il el ™~ : il 7__'._“-_'__-_-:
3. Disinterred (Date) D€CG, 16, 1921, By B, E,.Goodrich .y

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nemo __ Clarence H. Berry

Serial No. 1847144

Cos B, 112th Inf

5. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

. \

Ve Q. <A = e 2" ST
_Sighature Junlor Technical Assistant

i 7 jo in White,

//

26. What other means of identification were-on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body.in detail)..

PREPARATION

R7. Condition of body . Badly decompcsed: features unrecosnizablee........ .

28. Nature of burial US uniform, burlep and pine boxe

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. .records

QuetedaboyerT |t T e TR et e
30. Boé:’p(-prepara.d and placed in casket: Date_“‘—l,)ff'__:,l'_‘{_j__?_ 192?" BYE‘.{!TGO?'_&I:?:?P
<Y
ﬁﬂfﬁbasket goaled Dysll T iiaxeﬁ%ﬁigiifjgﬁgzﬂﬁﬁé;a_”n_q__";w“"__"muhm_“
Signatﬁre of Embalmer, (Supervisor,h:¢;:;né3;%;&ﬁ&fgiy 4 .h_“j ____________



i i ox No. ;
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No T

32. Designation of body:

33.

34,

35.

Name .. Glarence He BERRY.. ..o o oo o Serial No._.. 3247344 ---------
Ranldl S 58 (o L S—” Orgaqization_m_c‘,ﬂ_' 112¢h Inf. -
Consigned to: .

Name of Permanent Cemetery yeuse~hrgeAm-r.Cty.f 1232 Romsgne-scus-iontfeucon (Mouse)
Casket boxed an_dr marked (Date) Dec¢ 16, 1981s . By . EK.B,Goodxieh .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

i8 correct. " . . .
; Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___ﬁﬂ.__?]“’aw*__mn~Lj,e_uj;é,__w _______
W, i

25 \Remarka oo gl IS (e Ll O AN ... I " i R W il SO
________________________ L N B R T~ e e eh

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . ___ Dﬂcf—lb-,—--l%‘iv _______________________ &
To point of Corcentration .. __ Morgue, ROMagne. .- R SO
Convoyer__ ' . Wa JsRoyefls . .. . Signature Shipping Officer ____ JEERALO GOLE

38.

39.

40,

41,
42.

43.

Gaptaln, C. A. G-

.Receix.red at R_aiqlhea’t_i or Point of Concentration: Date . i o o i SOUBR b el

By G.R.S. Repregentative_ .

-------- R S LA SRS s s e T

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... . :

-

TogPermanentgCometeny SLusi Siustiuiuie i & il Sy o il e o r et o T ety O B
(Name W
Convoyer ! w kg pnls [ AL lE by Signature  Shippings i ce et e
Received: Date ... .. .. ... i ......._;.;._z.,._?:_f,._f_._.__‘____. ___________ CARANALY: Wi tie ol i Sag Y, A
G.R.S. Bepresént@tive _____ IR A L L R . cthhocs , soptieal bl vt o b 8
Reinterred, .> ... . .. ey Sl e i Bl 5 Sty i ANy, TVTLIN
Huse-Argiome -Gommtery 12985 D 2 16tng 19213
Grave No"------2------—-.———-—--—- __________ Sectiontb . weo: J. Wk o
ek Blocks . ... ... A A g TS Row_____ E 7 SISSERIR s SIRI TR T, o i T

JEL
; Ganbaln U.die¥e




songcentration,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A. . Place ... +somagne 1238y . s

-~ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  paie..... Bee.18, 28200 oo

BERRY
1. REMAINS OF......BERRY, Clarence H. . . . . . ... SERIAL Numsgn...... 2247144 ..

Pyp, Gos Bo 112th Inf
Sk A O RGANTZATION Se et erentie, Ao el i T e S I S

RANK. oo,

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) ;

.Declf,;'—;ugjlgrlc;’330491,10\;4,(;152“135;5-

BY. 5 GrOP-sebin sttt i S UniGaL s 88 L ARSI e

3. Reburied (date) : ' Tn (give complete location) :
JsiDece 168h, 1921, Grave 2, How 22, Dlock K, Cemebery 1232,

By : Gloup.burialS Wpitisi S SRR e Na tore o Treh i ol S ES <

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bodtishd ) Qifipterment :

.
_wooden box and burlap and uniform, decgpoosed, unrecoigflzables . . lioee

*b. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......£ R garicerad. o o B, gt S A

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinte} Py \'9} marks :

1jbody ag corroded, mob readmblien i it sa bl b it b et o b

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items B

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. 2Mb088ible ©0 determine, o RPN

(b) Weight (estimated)..... B0 i s

T PED v R T IO a4 Ao

Charact.em:;tms R g

(d) ILair on face— Color. g

Locatmnd'°

Quantity ‘10
" (¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritics, or

TSN B PETLE) ettt b B s OO L

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty) ..o

7. Disinterment Ccdn S
supervised by .= iz— :

E,E_Goodrjch. heits i Lt._.M.G.

-~

8. Rehurial Wf
7 -

Jﬁ_}lper\-lscd by A.U"ﬁ&w'/_;‘¥_ e




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DA;ﬁa # 30421

. ST [
I. LocatioNn Ixpex CaArbp: O NG

BERRY, Clarence H. 1247144
) Narne, & O8N TFch s il G SertyNos | TSR T e g ob
Prte. Co. B s 112th Inf. TYR o comasment
O Rankcts =t a -l e Organizationt .o ol L. = tioss SSss sl 2D
9-29-18 VA L 7 A
(e} Date of deathy s SLilal i Liaieg (@) CauseYodeathy . Sea i, . BNy il s
IT. ReaistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): /
187 - 4 40 ob
(@) Grave No, ______.________ Row Plot Sacviu iR TR, o S
Mtb-ert Berry (Father), 105 Elizabeth St., Tamaqua,
(b) Emerg. Address [albevt R Gy Pa—

s AR A ALl e oxr. ()2

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cohleton e s b e L TR R e :
V. Fojlowing advice forwarded to Europe by ' .
"fﬁ l // 7 192 /

S o 75

Wi, Horm 115 % forwarded $o G R. 'S, Hoboken, Ni Js, S BEE o s L , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

wa

COUNTRY CEHMBTORY NO; il Ml e SHERT INCY e | el el
el o
P — 1232-8e0, 40 1B

Pt i 22~ 2y




al File # 30421/
G-&B.S - #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General.
" Graves Registration Service.

Washington, D.Ca

Janmuary 31, 1920
For information ofg !
(a) The Adjutent General of the Army
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
(c) office Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: Pvt, Clarence Héwthorné_;
Berry #1247144, Co, B, 112th Inf, /

&
F 4

Grave Location: Reburied:
Argonne American Cemetery, Romagné-Sous=

Montfaucon, Department of Meuse.
Gr. 187, Sec. 40, plot 4.

Request for action checked below:
(a) Return of Body to the U.S,
(b) Permanent Burial in France,
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:

Mr. Tolbert K. Berry, 7
103 S, Elizabeth St. §
Tam2zna. Pa, :
Schuylkill; Co,

1:By authority of the Quartermaster General;

CHARYES ¢@/, PIERCE,
Col n FH il sy UcSvAl
Chief, CGrafeg/Regisfration Service,

NS=2992 /L

lars



0SP. S5

Fo. .o No. 1009
QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION

o3
<
' Harlow CoVa
{AlE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CENBTERY NO. DATE
Berry, Clarence H., Pvt, : 1222=500 80~ L33 los
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANTIZATION o DAY OF LLATR®
1247148 Gg, B, 132tk Ine, 5 '
v 0
Oricinal Attached to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION . o
0 . Lo gt | i
Form 115 i |
= DATE v |
Date 6= 19 METI f317” a1 04 "1y

L g Ot e 19w Yot s |

PERSON NAMED CY SOLDIER T@ EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE J‘ RELATIONSHIP

/05"-7,@,;_/5;@,@-@& ¥ fMNMM FW !
) 1568

ADDRESS
o’
aio®
PONR N e 5022
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION AN~ X -RELATIONSHIP
. \ ) 0&._»‘{..”.".
Shgtik
O
Fue

5/1868/ LML



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Was;iington

G+R.D% Fo;
Informat

File No.

Date 4/11/21.

From: The Q,:H,’Ermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

o T Q (SPECIAL)
To: he Adjutant General ’!'t}a Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject:

- Information required dbor G.R.S

l'

onflrmatlor of all 1nf0rmt10n}€hown

a, Surname Berry.

—%b+—Christian name

It is requested that the items checked below be completed,

Request
5t

f. Date of death 9/29/18. .

iz ¢
g. Cause of dea‘t.hK/A'

Clar X ,
e C. Serial Number 1247144 m< M h, Authorlty (C’O'# &M,{
;, 1l d. Organization Co. B, 112th Inf. ? 1T Emerge -4
— : 1L
0 < e. Rank Pvte !/
Z 0

20DY DESCRIPTION
(See vage #2 of the Service Record)

“Mel?onsaig
ENTAL GHARTS |
(See Physical report of

examination prigr.deeenldssment )
a. "Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
~ b. Color of eyes

' 8765 43 2 1234 6 7.8

c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 81 6 5 43 2.8 1 2 BBHaTsEE 17 8

lower right lower left

e. Weight

f« Permenent marks and
physical defects at

enlistment (01d fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A.
G.W.
,ig\k\ 1232-S6c. 40, e /
W CEMETERY NO: . P /;‘
5 1 / -
T2 N ' £ f
SHEET NO: 310 {;* ‘“ L /4
1 ¥PED BY: w118V, 2 T s War Div e ? {\
. ‘ JUBT G worlQ W 1 g 1Y Fall

< 'f_y.h\‘ 4 2

©/713/ 1ML ®



20 420

\ : HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE:-QM.C. IN .EJJROPE
8, AVENUE D’IENA, PARIS b
l
File No.

o

=

From: GlalEi, ] (h:D
| Q;:

oL Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divisioﬁé}?&
! ‘ '\?3;

. ' I

wuibject: Acknowledgment of  Correspondence. 5 s

]

Receipt thi!'ﬁate is acknowledged of the following E%

correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: December 20, 1920
— ntonaonent ) ‘ %
Filé l\To: 30421 Registration ( Form 122) §
Subject: Chenge of Imscription on Grave Marker
Name : Pvt.Clarence H. Berry $§
=

'

DMK .



i

| F.12/20/20.
1st Ind.

Chief.

mt o R

293.1 \jrry, Clarence f. =0 g il
Hqrs., American G.R.S., QlC.,in Furope,8 Avenue d'lena, Paris,. Jamary 10, 1921 : ,_::
To: Quartemaster General, lunitions Building, Washington, D.C. &g_
Q§
S
- }OD‘-“";

1. Returned. The records of this Office and inseription on the Gross ;l =

. s 3 s . 1 =

agree with information contained in attached coWgn. ': =
S

=

O 6 TARALS -

H. F. RETHERS, T ‘1

GDIOnel, QOM.C. | = |

1

B



/ ' Fel2/20/20,

- : _ 1st Ind. ‘ Hfmt e

/ 2954 L Vrry, Glarence He

‘ Harss, American Ge2eSes QMCs,in Furope,8 Avemue d'lena, Faris, Jamuary 10, 1921
| Po: Guartemaster General, lmnitions Building, Washington, DeCs

1+ Returmeds The records of this Office and Inseription on the Cross
agree with information contained in attached commmniocatione.

Tl f" D

=l e

o R. ”F‘“ lml HERS'
colonel, GelleCe
Chiefs

&’ /-‘Ti‘
.
: e 7 5
O /= 4 ¢ =
N & F 8
™ O . ‘,“) -
3
- 5 I Ly
e, . g
- N\
. %
L=
‘./.
3 Vol
- = r.’/



i F
\
G.R.S% Form No., 122,
Change of Inscription.
WAR DEPARTMENT , T
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY—— .7
WASHINGTON 4

(7Y
File No, 30421 Registration, December, 20, 19 ., M

_ ——%

From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemete Division
lMunitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D. C.

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europé,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France. f

Subject:

Change -nf Inscription on Grave liarker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave # 187 , plot 4 , section 40 o Oty # ired

Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,

be corrected to correspond with the records of this‘office which show
(/&#\ Private Clarence H, Berry, ﬁ&247144;

% Company B, 112th Infantry Date of deatn 2/29/18
24

When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription,

By authority of the Quartermaster Generalj

CHARI: 8 RCE,
Cologe Army,
Chief—Cemeterial Division,

CMN /s

Inv.5.5,

Inv, & Adj. Dept.
mkm

NSe7763/JC

:rétﬂﬂ 314

 (GRs)

NIYIYD LYYDS

“o'W s y9Y‘a3adod

3404N3 NI

TR P



| Borm 958
5-21-20.

From: Graves Photography Bureau, A.R.C.
! MBI ) , —F/
To: Graves Registration Service, War Department .

Subject: Correction in Stenciling on Grave Marker.

L T

Kindly make the following correction of error in stenciling on | &

grave marker and see that retake on grave photograph is ordered:

File No.-—----8_ .. CELEE Y. o e e T e
Photograph No.----- =L il e S0 R
Number of Cemetery--- ---- 22U Rl SR N, e 3
oot il P 181, s A S T,

Particulars on Cross @JJ,/O Correct Particulars

5 : S

1. Name -.__Berry, B, j/g.b _______ Q JL& - ELA BestysClancnce Hay [y AN
1oL AREI P VLG il M A | San A b Sl e VU R Y
S 1 el e S R SRR s R T Tl oo ST A Py g PACR LRt o )
4. Orgamization-——-——=—__ e e
5+l BatieNofl Dasth = -askEis TRt 2 (5 Aot gt o AR

11256 ¢



|

- % Ak : ]
Bt - P
WAR DEPARTMENT ’ T

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

G.R{ | Form No, 122,
Change of Inscription, Vit

File MNo, 30421 Registration. m,@' 31920,

W b
From; Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W.; Washington, D, C.

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change .nf Inscription on Grave liarker.

l. It is requestod that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave it wgp , plot_d& , section 40 , Cty. # AR |

AR e

Date of death__ 9/80/48

2. Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cress Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription,

By authority of tho Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
_ MA“..ED "Colonel, U.5. Army,

DEC 292 1920 Chief, Cemeterial Division,
G.R's.

CMN /ms
Inv.§.5,
Inv, & Adj. Dept,

i

NS«7763/3C
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— A S

F I % y ;;' ..

Co B. II2th Inf try ~ Berry, G1 en. H. pvt I247I44 >
2Jth Division Ty Home : 105 Elisabteh St, '
AL Tamaqua, Pa,
R
¢ ‘(," ‘s\\\ I
; AR
Was killed by machine gun bullet near Mont.blainvillep,f\_?f;-ﬁmo }

on Sept.28th I9I8, Death was instantaneous nad he wag buried whee 42
he fell. He was a very good soldier,brave and fearless nad was |oved/ |
by his comrades for his unfailing good humour, Hm,@als always rea . \

for some daring work which had to be performed, - | ; |
Feb,20/1919 \Q;\ |

Informant H ‘ﬁé& ‘Iaj-l, Martin .Uo cplo I#’?II#
€0 B. II2th Infantry |
Home s Tamagua, Pa, ] Sl

: Searcher: H/B. Dewees, Ist Lt, Iif»
Emergency address:

Mrs Mary Berry,
I06 Elizabeth St,
Tamaqua, Pa,

. . |
S/A _ ) I
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I
293,8(Berry, Clarense H.)DRD mer « 6th & B
Blag E 2-201

Jeptember 27, 1919,

FROM: The Adjutant Gemeral of the irmy,

70: oMy & Mrs, 7y K, Berry, 103 S, Elizabeth St.,
= L ‘Iﬂ, Pﬂc

SUBJEGT: Private Olarence Hoathorne Berry, £1,247,144, Co, B, 112th Ing,

l. In response to your communication of September 2ndy relative
to the final disposition of the remins of your son, “rivate Clarence
Hoathorne Berry, I beg leave to inclose herewith the card previously
filled in by you, together with a new one., It is requested that you
fill out the new card, showing your present wishes, ani retarn it to
this office in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

2. It is desired to take this opportumity to express to you the
sineere sympathy of the Department on account of the great loss you
have sustained and to sommend you for the contribution you have made
to the ocause for which this soldier gave his life.

1@01‘4




